504999678 07/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5046426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMEN DHYLLON	07/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERENDIPITY TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	514 E. LANCASTER AVE., VILLA #1		
City:	WYNNEWOOD		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19096		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29593790	
Application Number:	29573585	
Application Number:	15231013	
Patent Number:	9559564	
Patent Number:	9518733	
PCT Number:	US2016057769	
PCT Number:	US2016044931	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)276-6040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shari@bell-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM BELL, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 58 WEST PORTAL AVENUE #121
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DHYLLON-ASSIGNMENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADAM BELL

SIGNATURE: /Adam Bell/

DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2018

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 046325 FRAME: 0346

504999678

Total Attachments: 2

source=DhyllonAssignmentFinal#page1.tif

source=DhyllonAssignmentFinal#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046325 FRAME: 0347

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amen Dhyllon, located and doing business at 514 E. Lancaster Ave., Villa #1, Wynnewood, Pennsylvania, is the sole inventor and owner ("Assignor") of the United States Patents and Patent Applications (collectively, "Patents and Patent Application") listed below:

U.S. Patent No.	App. Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
9,559,564	15/294,714	10-15-2016	TORQUE
			AMPLIFYING
			APPARATUS
9,518,733	15/052,227	02-24-2016	FURNACE
			APPARATUS
	15/231,013	08-08-2016	MORTAR
			MIXTURE AND
			METHOD OF
			LAYING TILES
			EMPLOYING THE
			SAME
	29/593,790	02-13-2017	MORTAR HAND
			TOOL FOR
			LAYING TILE
	29/573,585	08-08-2016	MORTAR HAND
			TOOL FOR
			LAYING TILE
	PCT/US16/57769	10-20-2016	TORQUE
			AMPLIFYING
			APPARATUS
	PCT/US16/44931		FURNACE
		07-30-2016	APPARATUS

AND WHEREAS, Serendipity Technologies LLC ("ST"), a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, located and doing business at 514 E. Lancaster Ave., Villa #1, Wynnewood, Pennsylvania (the "Assignee"), agreed on July 1, 2018 to acquire the entire rights, titles, and interest in and to the said Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby acknowledge that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Serendipity Technologies LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents and Patent Application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 046325 FRAME: 0348 of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patents and Patent Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patents and Patent Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based upon said Patents and Patent Applications to Serendipity Technologies LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Assignor does hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to Serendipity Technologies LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Inventors respecting said Patents and Patent Application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Serendipity Technologies LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents and Patent Applications and all Letters Patent based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document in accordance with its constitutions.

ASSIGNOR:

PATENT REEL: 046325 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 07/11/2018